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Page 1 of 1Date:  3/22/2018 Kaplan University

Main Campus

1801 East Kimberly Road, Suite 1

Davenport, IA 52807

All locations are listed at www.kaplanuniversity.edu

Central Registrar's Office

550 W. Van Buren St., Suite 700

Chicago, IL 60607

Concord Law School

10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 365

Los Angeles, CA 90067

LaToya T Tyson Student ID: DOB:28345493 Original 

Start Date:

Student GPA:Original 

Start Date:

Withdrawal 

Date:
4/14/2014 2.7512/22/1980 7/31/2013Student:

Course 

Code

Course Description Grade Course 

Code

Course Description Credits

Attempted

Credits

Earned

Quality

Points

GradeQuality

Points

Credits

 Attempted

Credits

Earned

Term: 1305D 1305D July 2013 Term 7/31/2013 9/10/2013

Master of Business Administration - Master of Business Administration

 4.00Business CommunicationsGB512  4.00 A     16.00

Attempted/Earned

Term Qual Pts:Term: CreditsTerm GPA:  16.004.00 / 4.004.00

Cum: CreditsCum GPA: Cum Qual Pts:4.00 / 4.00  16.004.00

Term: 1306D 1306D September 2013 Term 9/11/2013 10/22/2013

Master of Business Administration - Master of Business Administration

 0.00Business AnalyticsGB513  4.00 F     0.00

Attempted/Earned

Term Qual Pts:Term: CreditsTerm GPA:  0.004.00 / 0.000.00

Cum: CreditsCum GPA: Cum Qual Pts:8.00 / 4.00  16.002.00

Term: 1307D 1307D October 2013 Term 10/30/2013 12/10/2013

Master of Business Administration - Master of Business Administration

 4.00Business AnalyticsGB513  4.00 A    ** 16.00

Attempted/Earned

Term Qual Pts:Term: CreditsTerm GPA:  16.004.00 / 4.004.00

Cum: CreditsCum GPA: Cum Qual Pts:8.00 / 8.00  32.004.00

Term: 1308D 1308D December 2013 Term 12/11/2013 1/28/2014

Master of Business Administration - Master of Business Administration

 4.00Business PerspectivesGB500  4.00 B     12.00

Attempted/Earned

Term Qual Pts:Term: CreditsTerm GPA:  12.004.00 / 4.003.00

Cum: CreditsCum GPA: Cum Qual Pts:12.00 / 12.00  44.003.67

Term: 1401D 1401D February 2014 Term 2/5/2014 3/18/2014

Master of Business Administration - Master of Business Administration

 0.00Financial Accounting Principles and AnalysisGB518  4.00 F     0.00

Attempted/Earned

Term Qual Pts:Term: CreditsTerm GPA:  0.004.00 / 0.000.00

Cum: CreditsCum GPA: Cum Qual Pts:16.00 / 12.00  44.002.75

Term: 1402D 1402D March 2014 Term 3/19/2014 4/29/2014

Master of Business Administration - Master of Business Administration

 0.00Financial Accounting Principles and AnalysisGB518  4.00 W     0.00

Attempted/Earned

Term Qual Pts:Term: CreditsTerm GPA:  0.004.00 / 0.000.00

Cum: CreditsCum GPA: Cum Qual Pts:20.00 / 12.00  44.002.75

Master of Business Administration

Start Date:

Status: GPA:Drop

4/14/2014LDA:

2.75

Campus: 042 Kaplan University, Online

7/31/2013

*** End of Transcript ***

** Indicates Retaken Course

R* Indicates Retaken Override

# Indicates Pass/Fail Course

Copy of Official Transcript



Accreditation: 
Kaplan University is accredited by The Higher Learning Commission (HLC). In addition, some pro-
grams are accredited by their individual accrediting agencies. Kaplan University’s main campus is in 
Davenport, IA, and this location should be referenced in confirming accreditation. 
 
Augusta and Lewiston, Maine, campuses have a multiple-campus CAAHEP accreditation for the Medi-
cal Assistant Certificate program and for MAERB reporting purposes identify the Lewiston campus, 475 
Lisbon Street, Lewiston, ME 04240, as the main campus. Similar arrangements are made with the 
Lincoln and Omaha, Nebraska campuses that identify the Lincoln campus, 1821 K Street, Lincoln, NE 
68508, as the main campus. 
 
Concord Law School is registered with the State Bar of California as an unaccredited law school with 
its primary administrative office in Los Angeles, CA.  
 
Additional programmatic and school accreditations and approvals can be found in the University Cata-
log. 
 
Campuses:  
Kaplan University is comprised of the KU-Online campus, which includes Open College students; the 
KU-Ground campuses located in Indiana, Iowa, Maine, Maryland, Missouri, Nebraska, and Wisconsin; 
and Concord Law located in California. All locations share courses and curriculum. References in this 
document to “KU campuses” refers to both KU-Online and KU-Ground campuses. The enrollment 
summary at the end of the transcript indicates which campus(es) the student attended.  
 
Credit System:  
KU campuses are on the quarter system. Concord Law is on the semester system.  KU courses taken 
while enrolled at Concord Law are expressed as semester credits. Concord Law students complete 45 
hours of preparation and study per semester course credit.  
Some campuses converted systems in the past—refer to the Transcript Key Supplement for students 
enrolled at the Maine campuses prior to 2010 or at the Maryland campus prior to 2002. 
 
Calendar System:  
KU campuses and Concord Law are year-round. For California state bar purposes, the administrative 
years for Concord Law are the following: Winter cohort (January 1 - December 31), Spring cohort (April 
1 - March 31), Summer cohort (June 28 - June 27), and Fall cohort (August 15 - August 14). 
 
KU Campuses Course Numbering System 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Course Modules:  
Select courses may be divided and offered as course modules. A student has completed the equiva-
lent of the full-credit course listed in the Catalog if credit is awarded for all modules adding up to the 
total credits of the course. Course modules are identified by course code format: catalog course 
code+"M"+{module #}. Course modules may be individually transferred for credit at the discretion of 
the transferring institution. 

University Grading System 

 
Grade Point Average (GPA):  
A student’s GPA is calculated by dividing the sum of the earned quality points by the sum of the attempted 
credits for all courses receiving a grade used in calculating the GPA. Only work completed at Kaplan University 
is used in GPA calculations. 
 
While enrolled at a KU campus, the grade received on the last repeat of a course becomes the final grade and 
will replace all other grades for that course in GPA calculations. While enrolled at Concord Law, all grades 
received are used in GPA calculations. When a student changes program of study, only the courses applicable 
to the new program are included in the GPA calculations for that program. 
 
Withdrawal, prior learning, pass, and incomplete grades generally do not affect the GPA. Current grade defini-
tions can be found in the University Catalog  
 
Disqualified Credits: 
Concord Law students in the Juris Doctor program must complete a minimum number of credits/hours of quali-
fying law study to be certified to take the California Bar Exam. Students who do not complete the minimum 
requirements may have their credits disqualified. Prior to terms starting April 2017, Juris Doctor students who 
received insufficient passing grades may have half of the course credits disqualified. Disqualified credits of law 
study are notated with a [DQ] in the grade. 

000-099 Developmental Courses – No credit awarded 
100-299 Undergraduate Lower-Division Courses 
300-499 Undergraduate Upper-Division Courses 
500-699 Graduate Courses 
700 and above Post-Graduate Courses 

Privacy Notice: In accordance with the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, as 
amended, this transcript is released to you on the condition that it will not be made available to any 
other party without the consent of the student. 
 

For further details:  
 The KU Transcript Key Supplement with additional historical information can be found with the   
 University Catalog at http://catalog.kaplanuniversity.edu/ 

Revised November 2017 

 GPA 
Points Undergraduate Undergraduate 

Nursing ExcelTrack Graduate Concord Law 

A 4.00 93 - 100% 93 - 100% 90 - 100% 90 - 100% 83 - 100% 
A- 3.70 90 - 92% 90 - 92% -- -- 80 - 82% 
B+ 3.30 87 - 89% 87 - 89% -- -- 78 - 79% 
B 3.00 83 - 86% 83 - 86% 80 - 89% 80 - 89% 73 - 77% 
B- 2.70 80 - 82% 80 - 82% -- -- 70 - 72% 
C+ 2.30 77 - 79% 77 - 79% -- -- 68 - 69% 
C 2.00 73 - 76% 75 - 76% -- 70 - 79% 63 - 67% 
C- 1.70 70 - 72% -- -- -- 60 - 62% 
D+ 1.30 67 - 69% -- -- -- 58 - 59% 
D 1.00 60 - 66% -- -- -- 53 - 57% 
D- 0.70 -- -- -- -- 50 - 52% 
F 0.00 0 - 59% 0 - 74% 0 - 79% 0 - 69% 0 - 49% 
AC  Assessment Credit 
CC  Credit by Examination 
EC  Experiential Learning Credit 
I  Incomplete 
MW  Military Withdrawal 
NR  Not Required 
P  Pass 
S  Satisfactory 
TC  Transfer Credit 
U  Unsatisfactory 
W  Withdrawal 
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